

Website: www.keralapsc.org. Telegram: 'KERSERCOM" e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org. Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

S.L.No..59/13/ER IV A Category No.245/2011

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 25.07.2013

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for selection to the post of **SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT (SR FOR ST ONLY) on Rs.18740-33680/-** in **DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT (Cat.No.245/2011)** notified in the Gazette dated 29.07.2011 on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 01.11.2012.

The Register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank on the basis of the marks secured in the OMR test.

MAIN LIST

200066	200077	200081	200146
200148	200164	200226	200248
200249	200317	200410	200459
200485	200590	200699	200724
200728	200742	200785	200821
200901			

The candidates who have secured 30 (Thirty) marks and above are included in the Main List of this Short List.

- **Note 1.** Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Number in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for Interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
- **Note 2.** The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.
- *Note 3.* The date, time and place of interview will be intimated in due course.
- Note 4. According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed. But candidates can apply for rechecking/photocopy of their answer scripts within 45 days from the publication of the Ranked List for the post. Detailed instructions will be Ranked List notification for this post.

Candidates are also advised to refer invalidation Notification No. ER IV A(3) 181/2013/EW dated 25.07.2013

(By Order of the Commission)

P C BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION